OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, ::CACHAR, SILCHAR:: NOTIFICATION

No. CJM.CI/06/2023/6167-6173/Recruitment

Dated 13-10-2023

In terms of Advertisement dated 20-10-2022, on the basis of the performance in the written examination held on 01-10-2023 and Interview held on 11-10-2023, the following candidates are selected in order of merit for appointment to 7 (Seven) vacant post of Grade IV (Peon and Night Chowkidar) in the Establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar.

List of Candidates selected for the post of Peon						
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Category	Gender	Category against which selected	
1	061	Bibek Bhattacharjee	EWS	Male	Unreserved	
2	035	Shamsad Hussain Laskar	UR	Male	Unreserved	
3	292	Supriya Rani Deb	UR	Female	Unreserved	
4	160	K. Pintu Singha	OBC	Male	OBC	
5	087	Rocki Barman	ST(P)	Male	ST(P)	
6	039	Madhab Chutia	OBC	Male	OBC	

L	ist of Car	ndidates selected	for the po	st of Nigl	nt Chowkidar
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Category	Gender	Category against which selected
1	012	Biswajyoti Barman	ST(P)	Male	Unreserved

Lis	List of candidates in Waiting list for the post of Peon				
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate			
1	068	Biswajit Deb			
2	118	Sibom Sankar Malakar			
3	057	Biswatosh Roy			
4	104	Rajdeep Dhar			
5	137	Nabajyoti Boro			
6	127	Bappi Dey			

List of candidates in Waiting list for the post of Night Chowkidar				
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name		
1	003	Pritom Deb		
2	002	Yakub Ali Mazumder		

The above select list of candidates will remain valid till 31st March, 2024.

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued by the Appointing Authority in the due course of time. After issuing appointment letter/ joining of the selected candidate, police verification will be initiated by the office of the undersigned. In the event of adverse police verification report, the service of the appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

> Sd/-(Sri D. Taye) Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Chairman, Selection Board, Cachar, Silchar.

No. CJM.CI/06/2023/6167 - 6173/Recruitment

Dated 13-10-2023

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahti 01.
- 2. Finance (PRU Department), Govt. of Assam, Guwahti 06.
- 3. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar.
- 4. The District Information and Public Relations Officer, Cachar, Silchar for publishing the same in the daily news paper.
- 5. The System Officer, Cachar Judiciary for publishing the same in the official website of Cachar Judiciary.
 - 6. Notice Board.

7. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, cum Chairman, Selection Board, Cachar, Silchar. Chief Judicial Magistic.

Cachar, Silchar